In his presentation of the Credit Committee’s report for the financial year ending December 31, 

2023, Officer Dale Louis recapped the Committee’s mandate of ensuring fair access to members' 

deposits through loans which are guided by Board-approved lending policies. He highlighted the 

following: 

• Four thousand, five hundred and thirty- seven (4537) loan applications were processed, 

representing five hundred and eighty-two (582) loan requests more than the year 2022. 

• 4529 loans totaling $71,293,184.40 were disbursed, a decrease of $11,206,194.23 over 

2022. Personal, Mortgage, Vehicle, Land, Housing, Business, SOS, Promotion and Line of 

Credit categories represented the largest amounts approved.